
NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal)

Plot No. OG/13, Premises No. 04-3333, Action Area-IO,
New Town, Kolkata - 700 156

Memo No. 10782 INKDA/Engg-36 12010 (XIII) Date: 05/1212022

CORRIGENDUM - II

Sub: Engagement of Agency for operation of Project Management Unit (PMU) for New Town Kolkata
Development Authority

Ref: Notice Inviting Request for Proposal No. RFP/O I/EE-IINKDA/2022-23circulated vide this office memo
no. 9852INKDA IEngg-36 12010 (XIII) dated 16/11/2022 of New Town Kolkata Development Authority, Plot
No: DG/13, Premises No: 04-3333, Action Area - 10, New Town, Kolkata-700 156 and subsequent
corrigendum 1 Addendum issued thereon

Tender ID : 2022_NKDA_ 423122_1

This is to notify that due to unavoidable circumstances the following Corrigendum are made with reference to
above Notice Inviting Request for Proposal (RFP).

SI. No. Description As is Would be
Notice Inviting Request for Proposal
Clause No. 15
Date and Time Schedule:

4. Documents download end 07112/2022 upto I :00 P.M .. 15112/2022 upto 1:00 P.M ..
date (Online)

6. Bid submission closing date 07/12/2022 upto 1:00 P.M .. 1511212022 upto 1:00 P.M ..
(Online)

8. Bid opening date for 09/12/2022 at 1:00 P.M 1911212022 at 11 :00 A.M
Technical Proposals
(Online)

Other terms and conditions of the Notice Inviting Request for Proposal (RFP) shall, however, remain
unchanged.

Memo No. 10782/1(10) NKDA/Engg-36 /2010 (XIII)
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

I. Chief Executive Officer, NKDA.
2. Chief Engineer, NKDA.
3. Administrative Officer - I & II, NKDA.
4. Executive Engineer _ II, 1Il,IV, & (Electrical), NKDA
5. Finance Office, NKDA.
6. Assistant Engineer - I, NKDA.
7. Estimator! Sr. Accountant 1 Cashier, NKDA.
8. P.A to Hon'ble Chairman, NKDA.
9. Office Notice Board. NKDA.
10.Official Website ofNKDA (www.nkdamar.org) & www,wbtenders.gov.in

Executive Engineer _ I
New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Date: 05/1212022

Executive Engineer - I
New Town K olkata Development A "tho'

Phone: 033-3505-0000/0001 / 0002 / 0004 and 18001037652
Website: www.nkdamar.org

http://www,wbtenders.gov.in
http://www.nkdamar.org

	Ntr3638.PDF

